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first care vinyl

examination gloves

Snapshots of some potential firstcare™ vinyl users* at work: o
» A hospice worker helps an infirm patient out of bed.

* An ER orderly takes a patient’s pulse and temperature.

* A nursing home aid bathes an immobile resident.

* A hospital housekeeping worker cleans a patients room.

In healthcare and related direct service work environments, where
you may want to avoid latex but still need dependable manual
barrier protection and a natural form factor for excellent dexterity,

emergency
you need firstcare™ vinyl.

Delivering reliable protection for workers with hands-on tasks,
firstcare™ vinyl provides an effective blend of strength and

flexibility. Its formulation of polyvinyl chloride resin (pvc) means @
excellent barrier protection for most short term, lower risk

procedures. Its ergonomic design ensures that tasks requiring
precise gripping control can be carried out safely and successfully.
And its thickness is precisely calibrated to yield superior protection
with excellent touch sensitivity. For outstanding latex-free barrier

protection needed for the majority of low risk, direct service tasks,
firstcare™ vinyl provides protection without compromise. pharmacy

veterinary
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Protection Without Compromise

* Please consult your company policy to determine the appropriate glove for a

given application.
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v TDO:TESTED Like every Spring-Fill Industries glove, firstcare™ Vinyl is manufac-
tured using Test-Driven OptimizationSM, our system of exacting specifications, ensur-
ing our formulation of PVC provides maximum protection without compromise.
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Unrestricted Fit, Soft, Comfortable, Latex-Free Alternative

Firstcare™ Vinyl is the glove
solution designed for healthcare
and related workers who want
reliable protection and a greater
degree of sensitivity without
latex. Just like every Spring-Fill
Industries glove, firstcare™
Vinyl is manufactured using
Test-Driven OptimizationsM, our
system of exacting specifica-
tions, ensuring our formulation
of PVC provides the maximum
protection without compromise.

And the smooth texture makes
it perfect for tasks where touch
sensitivity is needed. For latex-
free, direct service environ-
nments that require a balance of
barrier protection and tactile
acuity, you need firstcare™
Vinyl.

\/TDO TESTED

CHARACTERISTICS:
MATERIAL: PoLYVINYL CHLORIDE (100% LATEX FREE)

TYPE: NON-STERILE, AMBIDEXTROUS
UsAGE:  FOR SINGLE USe ONLY
CuUFF: INVERTED, BEADED CUFF

CoLoRr NATURAL/CLEAR*

STANDARDS MEETS OR EXCEeps FFDCA
AND FDA REQUIREMENTS,
EN, ASTM STANDARDS, CE

TECHNICAL DATA:
GLOVE INTERIOR:

LENGTH (MM/IN):

S, M, L & XL:
THICKNESS:

CUFF (MMm):

PALM (MMm):

FINGER (MM):
TENSILE STRENGTH:

BEFORE AGING (MPA):

AFTER AGING (MPA):
ELASTICITY/ELONGATION:

BEFORE AGING (%):

AFTER AGING (%):
PowbpER CONTENT:
PROTEIN LEVEL:

POWDERED

POWDERED

240mm +/- 5mm

0.08 + 0.02
0.09 + 0.02
0.10 + 0.02

>11Mpa
>11Mpa

Min. 350

MIN. 350

Max. 10mg/dm2
NONE

ORDER INFORMATION

FIRSTCARE™

VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES

NON-STERILE

PACKAGING:

100 GLOVES/DISPENSER B OX (BY
WEIGHT) 10 DISPENSER BOXES/MASTER

CASE
ORDER NUMBERS:

SMALL: FCVPS105A-S

MEDIUM:

FCVPS105A-M

LARGE: FCVPS105A-L
EXTRA LARGE: FCVPS105A-XL

TECHNICAL DATA:

GLOVE INTERIOR: POwWDER-FREE

LENGTH (MM/IN):

S, M, L& XL: 240mm +/- 5Bmm
THICKNESS:

CUFF (MMm): 0.08 + 0.02

PALM (MMm): 0.09 + 0.02

FINGER (MM): 0.10 + 0.02
TENSILE STRENGTH:

BEFORE AGING (MPA): >11Mpa

AFTER AGING (MPA): >11Mpa
ELASTICITY/ELONGATION:

BEFORE AGING (%): Min. 350

AFTER AGING (%): Min. 350

PowbDER CONTENT: Max. 2mg /glove
PROTEIN LEVEL: \[e]N3

PowDER-FREE

ORDER INFORMATION

FIRSTCARE™
VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES
NON-STERILE

PACKAGING:

100 GLOVES/DISPENSER B OX (BY
WEIGHT) 10 DISPENSER BOXES/MASTER
CASE

ORDER NUMBERS:

SMALL: FCVFS105A-S

MEDIUM: FCVFS105A-M
LARGE: FCVFS105A-L
EXTRA LARGE: FCVFS105A-XL

* ALSO AVAILABLE IN THESE COLORS: BLUE, RED, YELLOW AND GREEN.




The right solution for every job
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industry janitorial meat & fish laboratory deli restaurant food prep cafeteria bakery assembly
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Jobguard’ first'care

Jobguard™ Poly Gloves firstcare™ Vinyl Examination Gloves
Jobguard™ Vinyl Multi-Purpose Gloves firstcare™ Stretch Vinyl Examination Gloves
Jobguard™ Blue Vinyl Multi-Purpose Gloves firstcare™ Nitrile Examination Gloves
Jobguard™ Stretch Vinyl Multi-Purpose Gloves firstcare™ Latex Examination Gloves

Jobguard™ Nitrile Multi-Purpose Gloves

nN ¥ & ¥

Jobguard™ XM Latex Multi-Purpose Gloves nursing home  medical  emergency  veterinary dental

providing comfort and peace of mind...
on budget, on time
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